Was this item budgeted? N/A Appropriation Amount: $N/A  
If not budgeted, explain funding source:   
Was this item passed through the appropriate committee? Yes 

Summary:   

This resolution amends Ordinance 24-216 to fix salaries for members of the county board to 
twenty-five thousand dollars ($25,000) per annum payable in bi-weekly installments, effective 
December 7, 2026. 

STATE OF ILLINOIS   )
SS.

COUNTY OF KANE    )

ORDINANCE NO. TMP-25-1295

ADOPTING THE FISCAL YEAR 2026 ANNUAL APPROPRIATIONS AND 
BUDGET

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the County Board of Kane County, State